

KELSO COMMUNITY COUNCIL

44 Inchmead Drive Kelso, TD5 7LW

Email: kelsocommunitycouncil@gmail.com

02 January 2024

Please note questions to either the Scottish Borders Councillors or Kelso Community Councillors need to be submitted in writing to the Secretary seven days prior to meeting. All Councillors to make a declaration of interest prior to discussion. All correspondence to be circulated via the Secretary. All Councillors and attendees to act in a courteous manner and direct questions through the Chairperson.

January 2024 Meeting

A public meeting of Kelso Community Council will be held on Tuesday 09 January 2024 at the Kelso Town Hall at 7.00 p.m

Secretary

- 1. Attendance and apologies for absence.
- 2. Police Report (copy to follow)
 - Parking around Schools Pickup / Drop-off
- 3. Visit Kelso
- 4. Declarations of Interest
- 5. Minutes of the meeting held on Tuesday 12 December 2023
- 6. Matters Arising from Minutes
- 7. Questions from the public
- 8. Kelso in Bloom
- 9. Placeplan

- 10. SBCCN Update
- 11. Provost Report
 - Christmas
- 12. Secretary's Report
 - Events / correspondence any comments
- 13. Consultations
- 14. Walking Festival 2023
- 15. Scottish Borders Council Report

Statement to be given by SBC Councillors on the following if there is an update.

- a) Signage Traffic from Poynder Apartments / Orchard Park
- b) Ednam Road Yellow ZigZag Lines
- 16. Consideration of Licensing applications
- 17. Consideration of Plans
 - 23/01732/LBC | Replace glazing to existing windows | 9 Abbey Row Kelso Scottish Borders TD5 7JF – More information requested – no reply / update from SBC Planning.
 - 23/01886/FUL | Erection of a Class 3 coffee shop with ancillary drive thru facility and associated works | Land North East Of Oakwood Station Road Kelso Scottish Borders
- 18. Any Other Business900 Years Kelso Abbey SBC Cllr Ewan Robson
- 19. Date of next meeting 13 February 2024